FIRST

SECOND

THIRD

FASTEST LAPS

‘COVENTRY SCHOOL ,KIN@ HENRY VIII

x 2 MILES RETLAY

e Eﬁth"Jgnuary.ﬁ978

-

Manchester Grammar School

T.Yates ) . 11.38
C.Toole . 12,18
P.Roberts ; 11659 -
C:Cottam- ; ; 1215
N,Millar : . 12,15
M.Hodson ) : 1147
West Park Grammar School

V.Sarsfield " 12,25
M.Holland 12.05
GG oan - == 12.,0%
K.Hendricken - 12,02
K.Rice o 12.27
J.Kelly ’ 12,06

Maidstone Grammar School

S .Groom 12,07

Betletler e 1235

L.Langley . ° 12 .24

D.Black . ° 12,06

I.Fairnington’ 12.28

D.Minter . ) 11635
«2.000..

D.Ellis (Bishop Vesey's G.S.)
J.Sharp (St.Brendans College)

SR TP

Time :U7émin 12s€eC .

Time : 732min 8sece.

Time : 73min 15sec.

1Mmin.15sec.
11min, 34sec,

D.Minter ( Maidstone Grammar School) 1Mmin.35sec,

:..oOooog

-~




FASTEST INDIVIDUAL LAPS

FASTEST INDIVIDUALS GVER:LL FASTEST 6 IN LaP 1
1. D. Lllis Bishop V. 11.15 1. Sharp St. Brendans 1.
2, J. Sharp 3t. Brendans 11.34 2. Yates Manchester G.S5. 13
3, D. Minter  Maidstone 11.35 3. Craik Judd 11.40
L, 7. Yates Manchester GS 11.33 4, Jackson Bishop Vesey's G.$.11.58
5w A. Craik Judd _..11.40 . 5. Philipson KHVIIT 12.03
6. J. Kaye Orange Hill  11.44 6. Whitlam Bradford G.S3. 12.03
7., M, Hodson Manchester GS 11.47
9.8, J. Holden  Stockport 11.56  po,TEOT 6 IN T4P 2
4. T. Bedell  Shrewsbury  11.5%.. 3 5catang West Park G.5.  12.05
10. A. Jackson  Bishop V. — 11.58 5 gingiey Hitchin B.S. 12,07
k. Peach barple Hall  11.58 3 mooie Manchester G,5.  12.18
12, F. Hoberts Manchester G5 11.59 L', Finney Abbeydale Grange 12.19
N. Cowle King Henry VIIIM.Z 5. Carson Coleraine A.I. 12.25
14, K. Hendricken West Park 12.02 6. Baylis C. at. Anselms 12.28
C. Bradley  Skinners 12,02
M. Hookway dJudd - 12,02 FASTEST 6 IN LAP 3
17 5. Philipson King Hen,VIII 12.03 3. Holdeh Stockport 11.546
D. Whitlam  Bradford GS 12.03 2. Roberts Manchester G.S. 11.59
C. Coan West Park 12.03 3z, Coan West Park 12.03
M. Randall Klng Hen. VIIIZ, 03 Randall (1ng Henry VIII 12, 03
G. Hammond Haberdashers 12.03 5. Sands S nners 12.04
6. Asteriades Cheadle Hulme 12.09
FASTEST 6 IN LAP 4
1. Hendricken West Park 12.02
2. Hammond " Haberdashers' Ae 12.03%
3, Black Maidstcone G.S. 12,06
L4, Eyrewalker Shrewsbury 12414
5. Baldwin Sir T. Richs 121l
6. Cottam Manchester G.S. 12.15
FASTEST 6 IN LAP 5
1. Cowile King Henry VIII 1159
2., Cotterill Bishop Vesey's 124711
3., Millar '~ Manchester G.S. 12.15
4, Griffiths S<Anselms 12418
5. Finlay Coleraine A.T. 12.19
. 6: Rice West Park G.S. 12..27
FAGTEST 6 IN LAP 6 .
T« Ellis Bishop Vesey's 11.15
2. Minter Maidstone G.S. 1135
3. Kaye » Orange Hill 1144
4., Hodson Manchester G.5. 1147
5. Bedell shrewsbury 11.54

6. Peach Marple Hall 11.58




=t .Brendans
2.Manchester G.S.
3.dudd
4.Bishop Veseys G.S.
5.King Henry VIIT
6.Bradford G.S.
Y.Maidstone G.S.
8.Loughborough G.S.
9.C:leraine A.I.
10.8hrewsbury
11.West Park G.S,.
12 ..Skinners
1% .Marple Hall
14.Abbeydale Gragnge
15.Cheadle Hulme
16.B..shopshalt
17.Q.M.G.S.,Walsall
18 .S5ockport
19.58ir Thomas Richs
20.5t . Anselms
21 .Kingswood
22 .Bablake
23,.Jonn Willmott
24 ,Orange Hill
25.8t . Albans
26.Llenzie, Acad,
27 .Wlednesfield H.S.
28 .Watford G.S5.
29.9t .Nicholas,Northwood
30.Alleynes
351.Dr.Challoners G.3.
32,Trinity,Carlisle T
35 Haberdashers Askes
34 . Kirgs,Canterbury
35 .5evenoaks
26 .8t .Ed ~xds
A7 Arthur Terry
3&.Denstone
39.Woodlands,Coventry
40.KEVI,Lichfield
41 .Leeds G.S.
42 Westminster
43 Hitchin B.S.

11,34
11,38
11 440
11,58
12.,0%
12.0%
12.07
12,10
12,17
12.19
12,25
12,26
12.26
12,26
12.3%
12,36
12,37
12.39
12 .41
12.4%
12,46
12,48
12,50
12453
12.57
13,00
1% .01
1% .01
1% .02
15.07
1%.10
13 .10
1%.13
13,17
1%.18
13,22
13,24
1% .3
13 434
1% 44
13 J48,
1% .50,
14,36

Sharp
Yates
Craik
Jackson
Philipson
Whitlam
Groom
Maud
Logan
Christophers
Sarsfield
Gallard
Pettengell
Bevan D,
Cusworth
Haffenden
Appleby
Brooks
Robinson
Bayliss M.
Campbell
Calow
Clenaghan
Walton
Dobson
Barr
Robotham
Stanwix
Sebley
Smith D.
Ledger
McKenzie
Charles
Bethell
Reynolds
Galvin
Gray
Ricketts
Batstone
Damon
Whitehead
Madget
Tuck

11,34
11.38
11 .40
11,58
12.03
12,03
12,07
12.10
12.17
12.19
12,25
12.26
12.26
12.26
12433
12.36
12.37
12.39
12 .41
12 .43
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.53
12,57
1% ,00
1% ,01
1% ,01
1% .02
13,07
1% .10
1%.10
1% ,13
13,17
13,18
13,22
1% .24
1% .31
13 3
13 441
13,48
1%.50
14.%6




1. Manchester G.8. 23; 56
2." 3t, Brendans 2. 12
3. " Judd 2l 2l
L. West Park G, 3. 21, 30
5. KHVIII 2. 39
6. Maidstone 2L ly2
%Z'Céleraine Ao T, 2. 42"
8, "Abbeydale Grange 2L, U5
9. "Bradford G.S, 2,07
10, "Bishop Vesey'g Gfs,:‘ 2L.57
11. ‘3hrewsbury ' 25.0%
12, ‘Warple nall 25,06
13. St. Anselms 25,11
1. 3kinners 25,16
15. Sir Thomas Richs 25.21
16. Stockpowt 25, 30
17. John villmott 25,41
18. Dr. Challoner's 25,1,3
19. Q.M. G. S.Walsall 25,15
20. Loughborough G.S. 25,ué
21. Cheadke Hulme 25.51
22. St. Albans 25. 5L
23, - Vednesfield H,S. 26.01
2, KXings, Canterbury 26 08
25, .Bishopshalt 26, 1l
26, WJoodlands 26, 21
27, watford G.S. 26, 24
28, .Leeds G. 3. 26. 29
29, .Haberdashers' Aske's 26, 31
30, -Trinity,Carlisle 26, 35
31, -St. mdwards 26, 38
32, ‘Hitghin B, 3. 26,13
33, Orange Hill 26,11
3. -Bablake 26,48
35, ‘St., Nicholas, Northwood?26.50
36, "Arthur Terry ' 26,52
37, "Alleyne's - 26,54
38, "Sevenoaks 26,59
39, Lenzie Acad., 27.05
LO. "KEBVI Lichfield 27.08
L1, "Kingswood, Bath 27. 1l
112, "Westminster 27.57
L43. Dehstone Coll, 28.29

Toole
Parker
Bland
Holland
wilding" "
Heller
Carson
Finney
Chadwick’
Davitt
Ponsonby
Frost
Baylis (.
Stenhouse
Price
Gibson A.
Jones K,
uirk
Cartwright
Clark
Binmett
Almond
Hervey
Harms
Cain
Tredell
Morris
Hodgson
Green
Mells
Foran
Kindle¥
Stark
Platten
Burland
Longstaff
Simmins
Webb
Hannah
Stowe
durt
Joyce

Mansbridges

12,51

12,33
13,08
13.39
13.18
12.57
13,00
12 il
13,38
12,47
13.23
12.41
13,18
13,25
13,16
12.07
13.51
14,00
13.48
13,28
13.47
13.41
14,05
13.27
1. 28
14.07
1,.58




JManchester G.S.
2.West Park G.S.
5+King Henry VIII
4.Maidstone G.S,
5.5t .,Brendans
6.Coleraine A,I,
7 .Skinners
8.8tockport
9.Bradford G.S.
10.Marple Hall
11.Bishop Veseys G.S.
12.8hrewsbury
1% .Judd
14 .Cheadle Hulme
15.8t . Anselms &
16.Abbeydale Grange
17.5ir Thomas Richs
18.Wednesfield H.S.
19.Trinity,Carlisle
20.Q.M.G.8.,Walsall
21,0range Hill
22 .Loughborough G.S.
23.Woodlands
24.Dr.Challoners G.S.
25.5t Albans
26 .5t ,Edwards
27.Leeds G.S.
28 .Haberdashers Askes
29.John Willmott
50.Watford G. S,
31.5% .Nicholas,Northwood
32,.Kings ,Canterbury
2% .5evenoaks
34 ,Hitchin B.S,
35.KEVI,Lichfield
36.Bablake
57.Al]leynes
38 . Kingswood
39.Arthur Terry
40,Bishopshalt
41.Lenzie Acad.
42 Westminster
43 ,Denstone

35.55
36.%3
36 .42
37.06
3711

3715 °

37420

37.26
37.25

3731
37 .46

37.52
37.57

38,00
38.04
38.09
38.37
58.45
38.47
38.47
39.00
39.09
39.17
39.18
39.21
39.24
39.27
39.27
39.35
39 .44
39.55
40.05
40,09
40.3%"
40 44
40.46
40.55

41,21~

41,25
41,32
419 Sl
42 4

42 47

LAP 3

Roberts
Coan
Randall
Langley
Tomlinson
Cunning
Sands
Holden
Leach
Morris °
Higgins
Curl
Wood
Asteriades
Quinn
Bevan L.
Salter
Collins
Nash
Madeley
Warren
Benson
Williams .
Lovell
Pegg
McKeever
Burns
McInnes
Harmer
Thomas
Walton
Berwick
Davis
Curtis
Wootton
Edwards
Nash
Peeling
Franklin
Thompson
Marrison
Keynes
Danakay

11,59
12,03
12,03
12,24
12,59
12.3%
12,04
11.586
12,39
12.25
12,43
1249
19..55
12,09
2. 515
13,24
13,16
12 444
12.12
1%,02
12,46
13,20
12.56
1%.35
1% .27
12 .46
12.58
12,56
1% o 5l
13420
13,05
13,57
13,10
1% .48
1% .36
13.58
14,01
14,07
14.3%
15,18
.49
14 4
14,18




1.
15,
16,
17
18,
19.
20,
21,
22,
23,
2l.
25,
26,
2 o
28,
29.

37
38.
39.
1O,
s,
L2,
L 3.

Manchester G.S.
i'e'st Park G. 3.
Maidstone G, S.

King denry VIII
Coleraine A.I.
Bradford G.S.
Skinners

Stéckport
MarpleHall

Biéhﬁp Vesey's G.3.
Shfewsbury

St. Brendans

3ir Thomas Rich's
St; Anselms

Cheadle IHulme

Juéd

Abbeydale Grangé
Haﬁerdashers' Aske's
St{ Albans

Dr., Challoner's
Orange Hill
Loughborough G- 3.
Wednesfield H.S.

Qe M. Go S, Walsall
Trinity, Carlisle
3t., Nycholas Jorthwocrd
St.. Bdwards

Kings, Canterbury
John “illmott
Leeds G- 8.
yetford G, S,
Woodlands
Bablake
Alleyne's
Sevenoaks
Hitchin B.S.
Kingswood Bath
Bishopshalt
Lenzie Acad.,
KBVI,Lichfield
Arthur Terry
Denstone Coll.

Westminster

LAP ki

1,8.10
L8, 35"
Ly.12
L9. 29
0941
49.53
L9 56
49.59
50,01
50,07
50,22
50,37
50,51
50.56
51,03
51,21
51.29
51. 30
51.42
51.47
51,50
51.57
52,01
52,10
52,16
52,18
52,16
52.56
52,56
53.09
53,17
53.33
54.03
5l 35
54. 37
5L.53
55. 1L
55.18
55,33
55450
56,17
56.59
57,07 -

Cottam

rendricken

Black
Aldersley

Richardson

Suddards
Arnold
Plowers
Wyatt
Rayworth
Lyrewalker
ClaytonJ
Baldwin
Mirrlees
wetton
3Speirs
Duxes
dammond
Nevell
nodgkinson
Golding
Dick
Spear
Ward
McDermott
Cornwell
Melvilile
Markwick
Spears
Seddon
Wallis
hendry
Tnomas
Claney
Leach
Rackham N,
salmon
Herbert
Stevenson
Hattin
Skarratt
Stanier
Lamble

12,15
12,02
12.06
12,47
12,26
12,27
12,36
12,33
12,30
12,21
12,13
13,26
12,1y
12,52
13,03
13,2
13,20
12.03
12,21
12,29
12,50
12,48
13,16
13,23
13,29
12,23
13,22
12,51
13.21
13,42
13.33
1,16
13,17
13,40
11y, 28
10, 22
13,53
13.47
13. 39
15,06
1l -4252.
1,.12 .
1. 26




.Manchester G.S.
2.West Park G.S.
%.King Henry VIIT
4 ,Maidstone G.S.
5.Coleraine A.I,.
6.Bishop Veseys G.S.
7.Bradford GiS.
8.Marple Hall
9.8tockport

10.8kinners
11.Shrew5bury

12.5t ,Anselms

1%.81ir Thomas Rich's
U, Judd

15.5% .Brendans

16 .Haberdashers' Aske's
17 .Cheadle Hulme
18.0range Hill
19.Dr.Chaldoners G.S.
20.Trinity,Carlisle
21.8t.Nicholas,Northwood
22 ,Abbeydale Grange
23 .Loughborough G.S.
24,5t ,Albans
25.0eMeG S ,Walsall
26.Wednesfield H.S.
27 .John Willmott

28 .5t .Edwards
29.leeds 'G.S.
30.Kings ,Canterbury
31 Watford G.S5.

%2 .Bablake
3%.Alleynes

34 .iloodlands
35.%evenoaks

%0 . Kingswood

37 .Jenzie Acad,
38.Bishopshalt
29.KEVI,Lichfield
40,.Hitchin B.S,

41 Arthur Terry

42 ,Denstone

43 Westminster

TAP 5
60,25 Millar
61,02 Rice
671,28 Cowie
61.40  Fairnington
62.00 Finlay
62.18  Cotterill
62,24 Merurkar
62.31  Gribble
62,42 Gibson
62 .45 Sands R.
62.58 Minns
65.14 Griffiths
6%.50 Yeatman
64,05 Keywood
64 .10 Fitzgerald
64 .5% Allen
64.,%6  Edmondson
ol .37 " Simons
ol .40 Unwin
o4 . 54 Thomas
64,57 " John
65.02 " Boney
5.7 Nipper
65.22 Stening
65 .24 " Wood
65.27 Rogers
65.3%9 “Wright
65.50 " Skinners -
67,02 West
67,23 Davies
67 . 36 Abbiss
67 44 Hayes
YS! Freund
68,00 - Treble
68 41 Ivens
68.50 Hawthorn
68,57 Lightbody
68.58 - Keppel
69 .45 - Woolliscroft
70,08 . Rackham
7045 - Cooke
7154 . Johnson
72,05 . Symon

12.15
12,27
11.59
12.28
12.19
12411
12,37
12,30
12.43
12.49
12.36
12.18
12.59
1244
16.28
13.03
13.33
12,47
12,53
12.38
1292
1%.33
13,20
13 .40
13,4
1% .26
12,43
13 .04 .
13.53
14,27
14,19
13 .44
13,11

- 14—:27
4Ol

13.56-
1524
13.39
1%:55
15.15
14,28

- 14,55

14,58




L.
20

3

O N oy bl F

10,
11,
12,
13.
1.
15.
16.
174
18.
19,
20,
21.
22,
23,
2.
25.
26,
27,
28,
29.
20,
31.
32.
33
3y
35.
36,
37
38.
29.

TENGRSSTET G. oo
#egt Park G.S.
igidstone G. 3.
Bisliop Vesey's G. 3.
King ienry VIII
Marple hall
Bradford ©G.S.

iColersine A.I1.

Skinners
Shrewsbury
Stockport

3t, Anselms

Judd

Orange?ﬁill
3ir-Tholhas Rich's
trinity, Carlisle

3t, Wicholas, Northwood

Dr-'Ghéllbner‘s
Hﬁh&r@ﬁshersl WSkec's
s5t. Albans
Loughborough

3ty - Brendans

3t. "awards

“Cheadle Hulme

Q. M<G, 8, Walsall
Abbeydale Grange
John Willmott
Vednesfield I, S.
KingssCanterbury
slleyne's
Bevenoaks

Leeds C. 3.
watford G- 3.
Bishopshalt
ﬁingswoad, Bath

‘Bablake

Lenzie-Acad,
Woodlands
KBVIyLaehf ield

L0, Arthur:Terry
L1. ‘difichin B, 8.
n2) Westminster
L 3% Denstone

LAP 6
72,12
73.08
73.15
73,33
73.59
e 29
Tl 3L
Tls 34
Tho L7
s 52
75, 30
76.01
76,07
76. 21

76, 30

77.12
77016

T7.29

77.32

Regn!

1747
775 -

78,1

78,31
78~u84£5
78,51
79«02
79, 30
80,05
80, 39
80.17
81,04
81,15

.81. 36

81.41
81. Ll
81.52
82. 28
82. 1,0
85.21
85,15

‘869 39

87. 2,

nodson
Kelly
Minter
Ellis

Huddleston

Peach
Sugden
Burke
Bradley
Bedell
Mayall
Wise
Hookway
Kaye

Bond
Colman
Johnson
Barber
Moore
Blythe
wreghitt
Langley
Heywood
Farrar
Lowen
Fielding °
Painter
Hubble
Bethell P,
Marcland
Power
Barton
Madden
Rus.ell
Jones
Millington
Mcrherson
Bowen
Maxted
Harrold
Pike
Vickers
Looms

- o
11.47

12,06
11,36

11.15,

12,31

11.58
12,10
12,31
12,02
11.54L
i2.4,8
12.47
12.02"
13. 4l
12, 1,0
12,18
12.19
12,49
12.59
12,19
12. 30
13,00
12,24
13,55
13.2,
13.49
13, 23
14.03
12,12
12.53
12,06
11,02
13.39
12,38
12.51
111, 00
12.55
1h, 28
12.55
1. 36,

1537 ¢

Tl Bl
15. 30




